
表 1 選定年份的人口數目  
Table 1 Population size for selected years 
 

 2014 年 
年中 

（基準） 
Mid–2014 

(Base) 

 
2019 年 
年中 

Mid–2019 

 
2024 年 
年中 

Mid–2024 

 
2029 年 
年中 

Mid–2029 

 
2034 年 
年中 

Mid–2034 

 
2044 年 
年中 

Mid–2044 

 
2054 年 
年中 

Mid–2054 

 
2064 年 
年中 

Mid–2064 

人口（千人） 
Population (Thousands) 

7 241.7 7 518.9 7 755.8 7 941.5 8 100.5 8 224.0 8 071.3 7 813.9 

 常住居民（千人） 
 Usual Residents (Thousands) 

7 025.7 7 305.3 7 538.7 7 712.6 7 861.3 7 997.1 7 858.6 7 611.6 

 流動居民（千人） 
 Mobile Residents (Thousands) 

216.0 213.6 217.1 228.9 239.2 226.9 212.7 202.3 

5 年期間的平均每年增長率 
Average annual growth rate  
over a 5-year period 

0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% -0.3% 

 
 
表 2 選定年份的人口特徵（不包括外籍家庭傭工）  
Table 2 Characteristics of the population for selected years (excluding foreign domestic 

helpers) 
 
 2014 年 

年中 
（基準） 
Mid–2014 

(Base) 

 
2019 年 
年中 

Mid–2019 

 
2024 年 
年中 

Mid–2024 

 
2029 年 
年中 

Mid–2029 

 
2034 年 
年中 

Mid–2034 

 
2044 年 
年中 

Mid–2044 

 
2054 年 
年中 

Mid–2054 

 
2064 年 
年中 

Mid–2064 

性別比率（相對每千名女性的男性數目） 
Sex ratio (males per 1 000 females) 

935 915 896 879 862 825 797 783 

人口百分比 
Percentage of population 

        

 0 至 14 歲 
 Aged 0 – 14 

12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 

 15 至 64 歲 
 Aged 15 – 64 

73% 69% 65% 61% 60% 58% 55% 55% 

 65 歲及以上 
 Aged 65 and over 

15% 19% 23% 27% 30% 33% 35% 36% 

撫養比率 
Dependency ratio 

        

 少年兒童撫養比率 
 Child dependency ratio 

159 179 192 186 176 163 177 173 

 老年撫養比率 
 Elderly dependency ratio 

211 269 353 444 505 574 629 658 

 總撫養比率 
 Overall dependency ratio 

371 448 546 630 680 738 806 831 

年齡中位數 
Median age 

43.7 45.5 47.0 48.5 50.0 52.5 53.2 53.5 

 



表 3 人口增長的組成部分 
Table 3 Components of population growth 

千人 
Thousands 

    與上一統計時點 
比較 

Compared with 
the previous 

reference 
time-point 

  
由上一統計時點至本統計時點 

From the previous reference time-point 
to this reference time-point 

統計時點 
（年中） 
Reference 
time-point 
(Mid-year) 

 
居港人口 

Hong Kong 
Resident 

Population 

 
常住居民 

Usual 
Residents 

 
流動居民 

Mobile 
Residents 

 
人口增長 
Population 

growth 

 
出生 
Births 

 
死亡 

Deaths 

淨遷移 
（流入減流出） 

Net movement 
(inflow less 

outflow) 
        

2014（註釋 Note） 7 241.7 7 025.7 216.0 54.2 58.7 45.4 40.9 
2015 7 298.6 7 083.3 215.3 56.9  62.6  44.5  38.8 
2016 7 354.5 7 144.4 210.1 55.9  62.0  48.3  42.3  
2017 7 411.3 7 199.6 211.7 56.7  61.9  49.1  43.9  
2018 7 463.5 7 250.6 212.9 52.2  61.9  49.8  40.2  
2019 7 518.9 7 305.3 213.6 55.4  61.8  50.6  44.2  
2020 7 575.0 7 360.9 214.1 56.1  61.8  51.4  45.8  
2021 7 625.9 7 411.1 214.8 50.9  61.4  52.3  41.8  
2022 7 673.7 7 458.3 215.5 47.8  60.5  53.1  40.4  
2023 7 716.1 7 500.0 216.1 42.4  59.7  53.9  36.6  
2024 7 755.8 7 538.7 217.1 39.7  58.8  54.7  35.6  
2025 7 798.4 7 579.8 218.6 42.5  57.8  55.6  40.3  
2026 7 836.4 7 615.8 220.6 38.0  56.8  56.6  37.9  
2027 7 870.8 7 647.7 223.1 34.3  55.6  57.7  36.5  
2028 7 906.2 7 680.2 225.9 35.4  54.4  58.8  39.8  
2029 7 941.5 7 712.6 228.9 35.3  53.2  60.0  42.1  
2030 7 974.6 7 743.2 231.4 33.1  52.0  61.2  42.3  
2031 8 007.2 7 773.4 233.8 32.5  50.8  62.5  44.2  
2032 8 039.0 7 803.3 235.8 31.9  49.8  63.8  45.9  
2033 8 070.8 7 832.8 237.9 31.8  48.9  65.2  48.1  
2034 8 100.5 7 861.3 239.2 29.7  48.2  66.8  48.3  
2035 8 126.8 7 888.0 238.9 26.3  47.8  68.5  47.0  
2036 8 150.5 7 912.0 238.5 23.7  47.7  70.4  46.4  
2037 8 171.4 7 933.0 238.4 20.9  47.9  72.5  45.5  
2038 8 189.2 7 953.0 236.2 17.7  48.4  74.6  44.0  
2039 8 202.6 7 968.6 234.0 13.5  49.0  76.8  41.2  
2040 8 213.2 7 980.8 232.4 10.6  49.8  79.0  39.7  
2041 8 220.0 7 989.1 231.0 6.9  50.6  81.2  37.5  
2042 8 223.4 7 993.8 229.6 3.4  51.3  83.5  35.6  
2043 8 224.9 7 996.6 228.2 1.5  51.9  85.8  35.3  
2044 8 224.0 7 997.1 226.9 -0.9  52.3  88.0  34.8  
        
 
註釋：  基期的人口估計。  Note :  Base period population estimates. 

 



表 3 （續）  人口增長的組成部分  
Table 3  (Cont’d) Components of population growth 

千人 
Thousands 

    與上一統計時點 
比較 

Compared with 
the previous 

reference 
time-point 

  
由上一統計時點至本統計時點 

From the previous reference time-point 
to this reference time-point 

統計時點 
（年中） 
Reference 
time-point 
(Mid-year) 

 
居港人口 

Hong Kong 
Resident 

Population 

 
常住居民 

Usual 
Residents 

 
流動居民 

Mobile 
Residents 

 
人口增長 
Population 

growth 

 
出生 
Births 

 
死亡 

Deaths 

淨遷移 
（流入減流出） 

Net movement 
(inflow less 

outflow) 
        

2045 8 220.2 7 994.8 225.4 -3.7  52.3  90.2  34.1  
2046 8 214.1 7 990.1 224.0 -6.2  52.2  92.2  33.8  
2047 8 204.2 7 981.7 222.5 -9.9  52.0  94.1  32.3  
2048 8 192.5 7 971.5 221.1 -11.7  51.5  95.8  32.6  
2049 8 178.0 7 958.4 219.6 -14.5  51.0  97.3  31.8  
2050 8 161.0 7 942.8 218.2 -17.0  50.4  98.6  31.1  
2051 8 140.8 7 924.1 216.7 -20.2  49.8  99.5  29.5  
2052 8 119.1 7 903.8 215.3 -21.7  49.2  100.3  29.4  
2053 8 095.7 7 881.7 214.0 -23.5  48.7  100.9  28.7  
2054 8 071.3 7 858.6 212.7 -24.4  48.1  101.3  28.8  
2055 8 046.2 7 834.7 211.5 -25.1  47.6  101.5  28.8  
2056 8 020.8 7 810.4 210.4 -25.4  47.2  101.5  28.9  
2057 7 994.2 7 784.8 209.3 -26.6  46.7  101.4  28.1  
2058 7 967.8 7 759.6 208.3 -26.3  46.3  101.1  28.5  
2059 7 941.3 7 733.9 207.3 -26.6  45.9  100.7  28.2  
2060 7 914.9 7 708.5 206.4 -26.4  45.5  100.1  28.3  
2061 7 889.0 7 683.6 205.4 -25.9  45.1  99.5  28.5  
2062 7 862.7 7 658.3 204.4 -26.3  44.7  98.8  27.8  
2063 7 837.4 7 634.0 203.4 -25.3  44.3  98.2  28.6  
2064 7 813.9 7 611.6 202.3 -23.5  44.0  97.6  30.0  
        
 



表 4 在基線人口推算、較高人口推算及較低人口推算之下的居港人口  
Table 4 Hong Kong Resident Population under baseline population projections, high 

population projections and low population projections 
 

千人 
Thousands 

統計時點（年中） 
Reference time-point 
(mid-year) 

基線人口推算 
Baseline population projections 

較高人口推算 
High population projections 

較低人口推算 
Low population projections 

    
2014（註釋 Note） 7 241.7 7 241.7 7 241.7 
2015 7 298.6 7 298.6 7 298.6 
2016 7 354.5 7 357.8 7 351.4 
2017 7 411.3 7 419.1 7 404.4 
2018 7 463.5 7 479.5 7 446.6 
2019 7 518.9 7 548.6 7 490.7 
2020 7 575.0 7 620.6 7 534.1 
2021 7 625.9 7 689.6 7 570.9 
2022 7 673.7 7 758.7 7 603.7 
2023 7 716.1 7 825.2 7 630.3 
2024 7 755.8 7 890.3 7 653.4 
2025 7 798.4 7 959.7 7 679.3 
2026 7 836.4 8 026.4 7 700.7 
2027 7 870.8 8 091.6 7 718.7 
2028 7 906.2 8 157.8 7 738.0 
2029 7 941.5 8 224.1 7 757.6 
2030 7 974.6 8 288.1 7 775.1 
2031 8 007.2 8 351.5 7 792.2 
2032 8 039.0 8 414.1 7 808.8 
2033 8 070.8 8 476.6 7 825.5 
2034 8 100.5 8 537.0 7 840.2 
2035 8 126.8 8 594.0 7 851.6 
2036 8 150.5 8 648.4 7 860.4 
2037 8 171.4 8 700.0 7 866.5 
2038 8 189.2 8 748.4 7 869.4 
2039 8 202.6 8 792.5 7 868.0 
2040 8 213.2 8 833.8 7 863.8 
2041 8 220.0 8 871.3 7 856.0 
2042 8 223.4 8 905.2 7 844.7 
2043 8 224.9 8 937.1 7 831.5 
2044 8 224.0 8 966.5 7 816.1 
    

 
註釋：  基期的人口估計。  Note :  Base period population estimates. 
 



表 4 （續）   在基線人口推算、較高人口推算及較低人口推算之下的居港人口  
Table 4  (Cont’d) Hong Kong Resident Population under baseline population projections, 

high population projections and low population projections 
 

千人 
Thousands 

統計時點（年中） 
Reference time-point 
(mid-year) 

基線人口推算 
Baseline population projections 

較高人口推算 
High population projections 

較低人口推算 
Low population projections 

    
2045 8 220.2 8 992.8 7 798.0 
2046 8 214.1 9 016.4 7 777.5 
2047 8 204.2 9 036.0 7 753.5 
2048 8 192.5 9 053.5 7 727.8 
2049 8 178.0 9 067.8 7 699.4 
2050 8 161.0 9 079.3 7 668.6 
2051 8 140.8 9 087.4 7 634.7 
2052 8 119.1 9 093.7 7 599.5 
2053 8 095.7 9 098.0 7 562.5 
2054 8 071.3 9 101.1 7 524.7 
2055 8 046.2 9 103.5 7 486.4 
2056 8 020.8 9 105.7 7 447.7 
2057 7 994.2 9 106.8 7 408.1 
2058 7 967.8 9 108.4 7 368.9 
2059 7 941.3 9 109.8 7 329.5 
2060 7 914.9 9 111.2 7 290.4 
2061 7 889.0 9 112.8 7 251.9 
2062 7 862.7 9 113.9 7 213.1 
2063 7 837.4 9 115.7 7 175.4 
2064 7 813.9 9 118.8 7 139.6 
    

 



表 5 勞動人口及勞動人口參與率（不包括外籍家庭傭工） 
Table 5 Labour force and labour force participation rate (excluding foreign domestic helpers) 
 
 勞動人口 

Labour force 
勞動人口參與率 

Labour force participation rate 
年份 
Year (千人 Thousands) (%) 
   
2014（註釋 Note） 3 598.1 59.3 
2015 3 631.2 59.9  
2016 3 644.2 59.7  
2017 3 647.8 59.4  
2018 3 648.0 59.1  
2019 3 638.9 58.8  
2020 3 629.1 58.4  
2021 3 620.2 58.0  
2022 3 603.2 57.5  
2023 3 578.5 56.9  
2024 3 549.3 56.1  
2025 3 522.1 55.3  
2026 3 501.9 54.5  
2027 3 482.2 53.8  
2028 3 461.1 53.3  
2029 3 442.7 52.7  
2030 3 428.3 52.2  
2031 3 425.1 51.9  
2032 3 426.0 51.7  
2033 3 421.3 51.3  
2034 3 418.8 51.1  
2035 3 418.5 50.8  
2036 3 423.8 50.7  
2037 3 429.3 50.6  
2038 3 425.9 50.4  
2039 3 422.3 50.3  
2040 3 418.0 50.2  
2041 3 413.6 50.1  
2042 3 407.5 50.0  
2043 3 399.3 49.9  
2044 3 389.7 49.8  
   
       
註釋：  實際數字。  Note:  Actual figure. 



表 5 （續）   勞動人口及勞動人口參與率（不包括外籍家庭傭工） 
Table 5 (Cont’d) Labour force and labour force participation rate (excluding foreign 

domestic helpers) 
 

 勞動人口 
Labour force 

勞動人口參與率 
Labour force participation rate 

年份 
Year (千人 Thousands) (%) 
 
2045 3 378.6 49.7  
2046 3 367.3 49.6  
2047 3 354.9 49.6  
2048 3 340.6 49.5  
2049 3 324.7 49.4  
2050 3 307.6 49.3  
2051 3 290.8 49.3  
2052 3 274.6 49.2  
2053 3 257.9 49.1  
2054 3 240.2 49.1  
2055 3 222.1 49.0  
2056 3 204.2 48.9  
2057 3 188.8 48.8  
2058 3 174.7 48.7  
2059 3 162.0 48.7  
2060 3 149.1 48.7  
2061 3 135.3 48.6  
2062 3 124.8 48.6  
2063 3 115.6 48.6  
2064 3 108.4 48.6  
   
 



表  6 家庭住戶數目及平均住戶人數   
Table 6 Number of domestic households and average household size 
 
年份 家庭住戶數目 平均住戶人數 

Year Number of domestic households Average household size 
 
2014 2 431 500 2.9 
2019 2 579 400 2.8 
2024 2 699 400 2.8 
2029 2 796 800 2.8 
2034 2 863 400 2.7 
2039 2 908 900 2.7 
2044 2 926 800 2.7 
2049 2 914 200 2.7 
   
 


